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FORM P46 (RULE 25-2 (1.1))
DEMAND FOR ELECTRONIC WILL
To complete the form electronically -Step 1: FILL in the blanks below ensuring that you answer each of the items.  Step 2 : PREVIEW -  If you want to preview the form prior to printing click on the Preview and Sign
                                     button at the bottom of the page.Step 3: PRINTING – to print the form click on the Print Form button at the bottom of the page or the
                                     print icon on the Adobe toolbar.
NOTE: All mandatory paragraphs will populate when form is previewedTo complete the form manually -
Click on the Preview Blank Copy button and then click either the Click here to PRINT form button or the print icon on the Adobe toolbar.
1.)
File Information
(File number is not required if initiating the file)
2.) In the matter of
Filed by:
3.)
Name of Deceased
4.)
Information about the applicant
FORM P46 (RULE 25-2 (1.1))
In the Supreme Court of British Columbia
DEMAND FOR ELECTRONIC WILL
[Rule 22-3 of the Supreme Court Civil Rules applies to all forms.]
I,  in accordance with Rule 25-2 (1.1), require you,  to provide me with either the will of  in its original electronic form or access to the third-party electronic repository where the will of  is stored, if this is where the sole copy of the will in its original electronic form can be accessed. 
 
If there are expenses in order to access the third-party electronic repository where the will of  is stored for the purpose of viewing the will, then, in accordance with Rule 25-15, you must reimburse me for those expenses.
 
You have 7 days to comply with this demand.
 
If I am concerned about the validity of the will, I am entitled to file a Notice of Dispute at any time and may choose to do so before the expiry of the 21-day notice period referred to in Form P1 Notice of Proposed Application in Relation to Estate, in order to prevent a grant from issuing to you, so that I have time to assess the electronic will. A Notice of Dispute filed must not be removed until it expires or is withdrawn by me or by order of the court.
[dd/mm/yyyy]
Signature of notice recipient
[type or print name]
FORM P46 (RULE 25-2 (1.1))
In the Supreme Court of British Columbia
Between
and
DEMAND FOR ELECTRONIC WILL
[Rule 22-3 of the Supreme Court Civil Rules applies to all forms.]
I,
, of
, in accordance with 
Rule 25-2 (1.1), require you,
to provide me with either the will of
in its original electronic
form or access to the third-party electronic repository where the will of
is stored, if this is where the sole copy of the will in its original electronic form can be accessed. 
If there are expenses in order to access the third-party electronic repository where the will of
is stored for the purpose of viewing the will, then, in
accordance with Rule 25-15, you must reimburse me for those expenses.
You have 7 days to comply with this demand.  If I am concerned about the validity of the will, I am entitled to file a Notice of Dispute at any time and may choose to do so before the expiry of the 21-day notice period referred to in Form P1 Notice of Proposed Application in Relation to Estate, in order to prevent a grant from issuing to you, so that I have time to assess the electronic will. A Notice of Dispute filed must not be removed until it expires or is withdrawn by me or by order of the court.
[dd/mm/yyyy]
Signature of notice recipient
[type or print name]
FORM P46 (RULE 25-2 (1.1))
In the Supreme Court of British Columbia
Between
and
DEMAND FOR ELECTRONIC WILL
[Rule 22-3 of the Supreme Court Civil Rules applies to all forms.]
I,
, of
, in accordance with 
Rule 25-2 (1.1), require you,
to provide me with either the will of
in its original electronic
form or access to the third-party electronic repository where the will of
is stored, if this is where the sole copy of the will in its original electronic form can be accessed. 
If there are expenses in order to access the third-party electronic repository where the will of
is stored for the purpose of viewing the will, then, in
accordance with Rule 25-15, you must reimburse me for those expenses.
You have 7 days to comply with this demand.  If I am concerned about the validity of the will, I am entitled to file a Notice of Dispute at any time and may choose to do so before the expiry of the 21-day notice period referred to in Form P1 Notice of Proposed Application in Relation to Estate, in order to prevent a grant from issuing to you, so that I have time to assess the electronic will. A Notice of Dispute filed must not be removed until it expires or is withdrawn by me or by order of the court.
[dd/mm/yyyy]
Signature of notice recipient
[type or print name]
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No. _________________________
100 Mile House Registry
Abbotsford Registry
Anahim Lake Registry
Bella Bella Registry
Bella Coola Registry
Burns Lake Registry
Campbell River Registry
Chetwynd Registry
Chilliwack Registry
Clearwater Registry
Colwood Registry
Courtenay Registry
Cranbrook Registry
Dawson Creek Registry
Dease Lake Registry
Duncan Registry
Fort Nelson Registry
Fort St James Registry
Fort St John Registry
Fraser Lake Registry
Golden Registry
Good Hope Registry
Hazelton Registry
Houston Registry
Hudson's Hope Registry
Kamloops Registry
Kelowna Registry
Kitimat Registry
Klemtu Registry
Lillooet Registry
Lower Post Registry
Mackenzie Registry
Masset Registry
McBride Registry
Merritt Registry
Nakusp Registry
Nanaimo Registry
Nelson Registry
New Aiyansh Registry
New Westminster Registry
North Vancouver Registry
Pemberton Registry
Penticton Registry
Port Alberni Registry
Port Coquitlam Registry
Port Hardy Registry
Powell River Registry
Prince George Registry
Prince Rupert Registry
Queen Charlotte BC Registry
Quesnel Registry
Richmond Registry
Rossland Registry
Salmon Arm Registry
Sechelt Registry
Smithers Registry
Stewart Registry
Surrey Registry
Terrace Registry
Tumbler Ridge Registry
Valemount Registry
Vancouver (Robson Square) Registry
Vancouver Registry
Vanderhoof Registry
Vernon Registry
Victoria Registry
Williams Lake Registry
5871
3561
5681
2007
2008
5701
1031
5721
3521
4701
1211
1041
4711
5731
5741
1051
5751
5761
5771
5781
4741
5711
5861
5791
5801
4781
4801
5811
2009
4821
5821
5831
5841
5845
4851
4861
1091
4871
5851
3581
2011
2021
4891
1121
3531
1141
1145
5891
5901
5911
5921
2025
4921
4941
2031
5931
5941
3585
5951
5955
5959
2045
6011
5961
4971
1201
5971
In the Matter of
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